UniTED INDEPENDENT ScHOOL DISTRICT

AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC:_Recommendation for Approval of an Amendment to the Contract for JOC 2020-004 Perez Elementary School Buildin
Repairs in the amount of $89,750.00 to Upgrade the Building Structure as Required

SUBMITTED BY:_Cordelia F. Jackson/ Ignacio R. Alaniz, Jr. OF: Purchasing Department/Constructiocn Department

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD: _ January 19, 2021

RECOMMENDATION: Administration recommends approval of an Amendment to the Contract for JOC
2020-004 Perez Elementary School Building Repairs in the amount of $89,750.00 to upgrade the existing
building structure conditions as proposed by the Project Architect and Structural Engineering consultant.

These upgrades are in order to meet current building codes at the main entrance structure at Perez Elementary
School.

RATIONALE: During the demolition phase of construction, the covered main entrance structure and brick
column features were found to be in need of upgrading and meeting the current building codes. These
conditions were not visible at the time structure assessments were conducted since the structural members and
columns were concealed and later identified as the new roofing structure was being installed. Observations

conducted by the project architect and structural engineer included deficiencies recommended for
reconstruction,

BUDGETARY INFORMATION: General Fund

BOARD POLICY REFERENCE AND COMPLIANCE:
CVL Legal - Facilities Construction
Government Code 2269




@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Namc and addriss)
Perez Flernentary Schoo! Building Repairs
500 Sicrmt Vista Blvd Laredo, TX 78046

OWNER: {Name and address}
United Independent School District

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Constructian
Date; August 05, 2020

ARCHITECT: (Nunte and address)
Uavazos & Associates Architeets, PLLC

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 004

Pate: 1-13-2020

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
American Contracting & Roofing

201 Lindenwood 9114 McPherson Rd. 4507 E. Suunders #1
Larcdo, TX 78045 Suite 250) Larcdo, TX 78041
Laredo, TX 78045

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert a detalled description of the change and, if applicable, antach or reference specific exhibits. Also inelude agreed upon adjustments

atrributable to execnted Construction Change Directives)
Provide required labor. materials, equipment and supervision to demolish all masonry at porch area as indicated on plans

PR4.0, 5201, S301, SD201, ME-101 & ME-201, Replace and re-build brick veneer per approved color and grout. Clean all

waorking arca

Totnl proposed COSE .. ... sy biEninb St E e s s cgTEon v oo §ife oo v o » i aE e ao Filgive o snd B + o e ity = o4 5

The original Contract Sum wus

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount off
The ncw Contract Sum including this Change Ocder will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Sixty (60) days.
The new dnte of Substantial Completion will be April [4, 202]

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Caontract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

..... $89.750.00

§

$ —  om
§ 230,000.00
$ 89,750.00
5

Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Cuvazos & Associates Architects, PLLC

Ametican Contracting & Roofing

United Independent School District

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

CONTRACTOR (Firm mune)

OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE

Guillermo J. Cavazos, Ir.,
Principal Architect

SIGNATURE

Guadalupe Escobedo, Jr., President

SIGNATURE

Raberto J, Santos, Supcrintendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE

DATE

DATE

AlA Documhent 781" = 2017, Copyright € 1978, 1587, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by Tha American Institule of Architacts, Al rights raserved, Tha *American
Institule of Archilects,” “AlA." the AIA Loge, and *AlA Contracl Documenls” are registened Irndemarks and may hol be usad witheul permission. This document

was producad by AIA softwara al 15:58 21 ET on 01/13/2021 under Ordar No,3911252737 which expires on 11/26/2021, is nol for rasale, is licensed for cne-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Conlract Decuments® Terms of Service. Ta report copyright viclations. e-mail copyright@aia.ong.

User Noles:

{IB9ADA44)

1



m === . == TIYLSNI HIINIA ONIINIWINOD HOIYd dIFHI0W YIINIA MIHHE 3JIA0Hd DL DD ‘FLON

u. 0'vHd wouvazn Liows | B woitivaza e £

l [ —— ATROERR | e e o e e
u lﬂ” N 7 .ﬂ-.a.-. - § )

T At LA B H
'H

AR = | e~

e iy o g v et b
_ 2 T

vy e g
s Ty pered m—
sl v by
-

oA T R B

) = ‘
umny | e T R PR (o M B e i i G |
e s
s -0 ) = | Hl . .
Lot ! & o o Q) o =]
e i) IR T ;
oLt L | iy
CE g W @)
o T 3
i s e L
T F = ] = = ==
LY -3 -]
Mm m
o
fe e
g = m
EE m SEmE - mxnnse | £ s wrnasoans | b
T
ms m
3 == 1 i 8 i B 0
bg = =i r T e U s T
Saw | e - - Tl Lt e | 1R
4328 = itk ATy T e
22 2 T = e )
228 L R—— L2l
2 = - R
=3 m —any c .
= o L R P -
g 3 Bk ‘ . T T — N — R T
w "

e E TN

TS v I DIFA®D

®

£
Sy Bt Y
o S i P 1 e

= g o e i @ el e}
T 2 L T Bt

el iy o b b Rimgirepiit
e 1 i g ey e




’ | Pl 3 R
i 05082 XL OOIHYT LS Wid 3 0002 il l;l:i'! | z JE
@E!i;! : 13141510 YOOHIS LNIANISIANT 0aIMYT | i I} iﬂiil! flad g R
HE L ) iz it o
i ANINGNTB 7383 | < A {;;];E[! + 2 sk
[ 1 1 A 2 ik |4

HINDATHIN NOTES

g PhHE o D
sl amh f i § 5
fapnmr i ghailk Hial :
ﬂ';a:!!:- By dgapsl  EILh: 1 i
sl s 2l i
g#‘f#{gﬁ i Biifie HHEE
Zillisliit e 2[4t
BhIEsaal™ T g Zlae o 2 il
E H
T
%
iégl

[

L
{
:

:”TE_-!-

Wy T
}
)N

& ¢

= T
1
I ;
i) -',:":ﬁ...._-—"._'l ey o G
rA
<
Re
z
&
B
S
o 3
“c('g
O]

'ﬂx:i T W] ST tTe s R IOA0E We B ) R et W] TS dBe Lt W PhAnl b BARaAly (B1te0 B1 W M B8] b D] Ba) ab Rubted byl NTinba Wy HaB 8 BN VR Pub Bavig weay)



0F08L XL 0034V LS WN1d 3 0002

[T AT PR T Bl

®

—— TR arhXrt S (5

s e e e ST TR LR TR @

Ve w0

vt i 1A )

T L 2 0
plstn o S (e
SLON ONLINYHA tTIAHY

CTEERIRERS.
p E.mm....ﬂ
BT
o g o 7o e B ¢
e R e .
o s semanty e s o ]
Lot B b ot
=~ e

RS BRI
E CIVEINAL DNUSYHY

L=l = &1

NVId DNINVHA )

3 8 8 3 & & 8

] i T ¥
1 >y _ -r — Ll il ¥ T ‘-‘Hh
i fo i o o o Boi fe i fe
M\l L g ,wm..\ ¥ b
a4 1 1NF | A /
Py ) 191 i ' ] .m¢ .. s ¥ .nr..:- 3T -
|.||.|I;.r._.m_ H h uhv b i : w. m_.m,m ml.l..llli|tl
i 4 Lo /
Pt —
._“\IHW
=] e m_ R

WY (b Sing] A Ba] kel 0 SRR T et BPAT BeE ST TUR IR IR Bl TBUARLE dnba)

TR il 2ot rrTy

[T

[

Mg ba] 00 # VESMATEAT NCOMEIE S 0 Wil DS0IE Wius el P e e




: 4] i
il 0v082 X2 OOTHYT LS WVId '3 0002 rii 2q 1Pl 5
@i,{l LOM1SIA TOOHIS INIGNIJIANI OAZHYT uz SE |
S 4{s- 3 u
ASVININT T Zi3d § £a | |
nZ EEI’:i §i
!: :
W = !
5% - S 1] 0
: = N / ,
\ : — :
]
5
4]
15
1 | <!
i
A\
o — —— es A _, g
mca ¥ :
!:-' r = o
1k 5
HE
T i 2 ] i! i?
BE L6 5 =) ) 1)
1 . i
f il i 4
{ i
- — oo S E Neac—e S S — ~ E
? I b : g
PR Y F i
i |
) ;" i1 do
¥ 3! {
: il : :
( L )
A A A A e AT A A A A 2] 2
g 2 2 8
bl g 5 5
2 1 f 1
] I & ]
= 12 2 i
g i B §
i} ] H §
1 1 1 4
¥ B i i

codbe) vk B SRR MRS UUT IS Wit A0 wlllom e BREEe e 0 W RS 0 BEI0iIt TR 81 1d @k ] stesbe] Bul 7 LIKIT B0 BEan e Fes 53 T virreedt BT s .l



—ve - ST

R R e ——
L0L-aIN A Y
r i L]
. 4 L
T pE— J o ! ONMM. LSV TIYE ADNEDENG
ampond mabey ~ffff{frfrff.lff!......l!’|f.rs Ebdrmat tean pant
— " N YN Mevcid O PO i
l—..ln ST IwOhd VI P e ST eha et
(o] iy Py Dl m Tt mmd ameid snll s (] e
firite
Pea¥ 15 LTI (TN T Sy0a
= DUt B VW G54 W WIS woeaon [ T Mow ID wow i
g . EThel weepm ™ VWG MTINGG TR 3
i 103 e EE e o e e e =l s —
2 [Eey 23 P el T e e W e O KDY B KO8 The TN ¥R E
3 LRI L g Secte) Dvidle ow Yovm [ WY ST e s b
Eale s AO0r ATANMT i KD This] we'm Ty
et Tha &
[—— B = SITEATTEEE S .
T L] ey
i e g g Teas e B ETA SR LB TCE T8 JAUXT The S 3 it
D AP T ELISY VW ove Woa e [T LA RPN WELERS e w1y
. SACIYE U Ve e Toipret & et b
R TV TRELYKROW T BB S MiceaaT &
ThA wrarn i CRly e Lairea omame - T i p=a
- Ted e Fonsiie ovun ow o ) 2 PADIOTD By el YT, w3 [ p—
Threow by TR b D VIORS LA st By
gty e fummm o egrun OTEMA W iery e ow 1v B b Timd ttr—r
W T T i 1 I C L TR e e
poem
uaac.ls{i-.l:._.“.l"-ﬂuﬁﬂ ul“..lqlliln.-.&n!:l-lh-ﬂﬂw v
e THNCR1 N ‘TEW K s Jeed Ty Jrom i SALON TYU3N3D
UENIN Mk T T N et e TorkE ()
“BALON A3N
— .
- ——n -
P e S rm g = o =
e e R g
AT 1 07 d it pretn
o e
e

shumerg voponnsa| [T

ast

908/ X1 '0p3uT] ‘PAY €jSIA RUAIS O
ONFIQ0WIY AYINIWITE 7343

. T .
s . . t
i - : = [
%= i ! i f t T
VAR~ b st von & M Kod BsH Fea N L }
e S (- T BT +{ e P 3 " | ol ....__.ul...L_-../" f T
| | ] | N
15 MERARF il i . A
. L5 R ] | i ] il

™ a3

8l ERA g 3 f."
B B 4 : __ . T
HEHES o | i i s L b=
1 ..|...... |. i f ..J_". . n .| +
o il e el T H T H SR T e mniﬂ




g' 9p08L XE "opaie) ‘pug EISIA BURIS 00 g ii!qf I 3 £ I E Si
@];il asin | :;% ! B35 } L“”.J
ok INM3A0WIY AMVINIWA1I Z3Y3d | E 228 .l =
“ u i;lr’ ! 255 11%! !
E i ]l' Al Zmw i
b g
i ﬂgi y !if i liid 3:;1 ;(
i i '3 g 5O
il Eé 1 gt it 11 %
i i, il 35 5’*; mH L bl
ggfa iii;ig; Eg ;i‘gii : gsiﬁ, !ﬂ! § ;3 Eg af!gﬁ-if?é éiiizi .
al i?éﬁ L R gl al
!!*S 5“ {iﬂi 553- =g;w 35: ;;g,i b ggi e éiiiiig;g .”EEEE n
it zi:n - mii 535%:' T iss.,mﬁsié Wi ||
bt gg;gggg:g“’ ?
I %g e
e By Iy . ¢ o, ryint! ,,s :
e COET T
I ?“%g%e; Ak !é;‘g:-?ég i G W
FE 'E’-”ifii!!ﬁiis ] igggigi L %’5 lgg!‘ E! il ssmmessnsanegis |
I pagitsl ipte il LBl b nl
-'Id ?— H - Eiz 'si?’giﬁﬂ i E';ih !I"i 5'1! ,El' nga EI ; ;
‘%ifg"%ggggig‘a it §§, i ;%E?;;izg Eiﬁ;ﬁ%ﬁéﬁ i a
;s B {iE - iR it i b 35 ';: E é
RS e R Lt il
. . 3 | eisiseendes i | |
g ity || 8
E',']_gé : E‘,‘“SE& LETEETETT *,Eﬂ i
i 4 hE |
L ARt i |
I §,;

‘:.‘.ﬂg':a_ i

B R B L i

I
R F ok g A TR i
: L - s £ =
G T I3 5
aﬁ n‘;% l‘ﬂ.' ﬁ%ﬁwv ﬂn =-ht P e MEIPTRLEE W UL A

< Ruamr

LIRS

v

PR SRR
!lh Etlh




AMERICAN CONTRACTING & ROOFING, LLC.,

P07 1 SALINDIER S 8L LARE DO, 1ENAS 780 H /956,724 5154
ACRLLC@HOTMAIL.COM

Date: 01/05/2021

To: Mr. Sergio A. Vela, R.A,, NCARB
Cavazos Architects
9114 McPherson Rd. Suite 2501
Laredo, Texas 78041
Re: Proposal for Perez Elementary for the demolish of CMU Masonry and Brick veneer at all

faces at Northside porch

AMERICAN CONTRACTING & ROOFING LLC HEREBY SUBMITS SPECIFICATIONS AND ESTIMATE FOR THE
FOLLOWING SCOPE OF WORK:

SCOPE OF WORK

Demolish of CMU Masonry and Brick Veneer at all faces at Northside Porch

Install CMU Masanry and Brick Veneer at all faces at Northside Parch

Provide beam per structural details

Replace and Apply brick veneer with masonry mix (As approved by Architect)

Provide wall scances at columns refer to attached architectural, structural and MEP Sheets
Clean all working area.

S o

Equipment to be used: Sky-track, Scissor lift and Scaffolds.

NOTE: WORK WILL TAKE 60 DAYS FOR THE COMPLETION.

WE PROPOSE TO FURNISH ALL NECESSARY TOOLS, EQUIPMENT, AND MATERIAL NECESSARY TO
COMPLETE THE WORK REQUIRED.

Total: $89,750.00
(Eight Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars & 00/100)

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

4507 E. Saunders #1, Laredo, Texas 78041 (956)235-1800
Amyacr4507@att.com

ACR, LLC.



INSURED &

ALL TYPES OF
= TORCH AFPLICATION

+ OUILT-UP APPL

= MODIFIED BITUMEN

+ SHINGLES
« NEW ROOFS
* RE-ROCFS

« RECOVER SYSTEMS

» ROOF REPAIRS

BONDED

HCATION

COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL

ROQOFING - CERTIFIED BY MAJOR NOOF

MANUFACTUERS

= M YR WARRANTIFS

* FREE ESTIMATES
* EXPERIENCED ROOF CONSULTANTS

“YOUR BEST ROOFING SOLUTION"

AMER KCAN CONTRACTING AND ROOING, LLC.

JOB NAME: JOCK 2020-004 PES-NORTH SIDE PORCH DATE
PURCHASE ORDER H CMU AND BRICK VENEER REPLACEMENT 01.05.2021
Reference [tem VoM. | Quantity [ RSMeans FINAL TOTAL
Rate
01543 3406410 Toilet portable, chemical. Month 1.00| § 17400 |5 174.00
04050 510 0460 Selective demolitfon, concrete walls, reinforced S.F. 550.00] & 216|S 1,188.00
alternate courses & vertically 48" OC 8" tick
04050 510 2160 Selective demolition. Calumns 24"x24" hard V.LF. 100.00] 5800(% 5,800.00
mortar.
04050 510 5020 Selective demolition, Veneers, brick, hard SF 2,0600,00| S 372|s 7,440.00
martar.
04211 313 0050 Brick Veneer Masonry, T.L lots, excl, scaff., S.F. 200000 $ 1650 |5 33,000.00
grout & reinforcing, Material costs incl. 3%
brick and 25% mortar waste. Standard, sel,
Comman, 4"x2-2/3"x8", {6.75/5.F)
04221 024 0200 Concrete block exterior. Normal welgth SF 550.00] 5 116016 5,380.00
B x16"x8"
05122 345 2900 Lintels. 5"x3-1/2"x 5/16" 10' long Ea. 18.00| § 17200 % 3,096.00
05122 317 5600 Columns structural, 8°x4"x 3/8"x12' {New Ea, 9.00] & 61117 |§ 5,500.53
Beams)
02052 190 9000 Welding Steel, structural. Mintimum Job 9.00] 5 2330095 2,097.00
labor/egquipment charge,
01543 016D General equipment rental. Forklift, 21° lift, Month 100l $ 2,20000] 5 2,200.00
5000 Ib., 4 wheel drive, diesel,
26562 355 0110 !Exterior LED Fixtures, Wal mounted, Ea 600 & 554.00 | & 3,324.00
indoorfoutdoar 12 watt,
$ 70,195.53
017413.20/0040 Clean up.After job completion, allow maximum Job 1% 5 702.00
1%
013113.30/0050 insurance Builders risk. Maximum. 0.64% Job 1% 45377
1311 370 0280|Overhead Mark-up general contractors total Job 30%| 5 21,406.59
tncl, O & P for handling sub-contract; maximum
Sub-Total 5 92,761.88
Total RS Means Laredo, TX Location Factor. $ 92,761.88
s 5
Total base amount s 92,761.88




